

March 15, 2018

Mr. Khushro A. BulsaraSenior General Manager
Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532648

Mr. Avinash Kharkar

AVP - Listing Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: YESBANK

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure of shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In terms of the Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SAST Regulations"), we would like to inform you that YES BANK Limited (the 'Bank') has sold 11,239,035 equity shares having nominal value of Rs. 10 each, constituting 2.17% of the paid up share capital of Fortis Healthcare Limited ('FHL'), in various tranches last being on March 15, 2018, resulting into changes in holding of the Bank by more than 2% of the total shareholding of FHL, from the last disclosure made by the Bank on March 13, 2018.

The requisite disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SAST Regulations is enclosed herewith.

We request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For YES BANK, LIMITED

Shivanand R. Shettigar

Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

CC: Fortis Healthcare Limited Sector 62, Phase – VIII Mohali 160062 Punjab



FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

dame of the larger Company (10)	Fortis Healthca		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	YES Bank Limited		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
1			- 7.1 1.0 DCF
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the a cquisition / disposal as follows	of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number %	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
Details of the dequisition of		share/voting	total diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the TC (**)
		applicable (*)	the IC()
Before the acquisition/ disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			17.31%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	89,781,906	17.31%	17.51/0
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	_	_	_
shares	ļ		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
T C (specify holding in each category)		17.31%	17.31%
Total (a+b+c)	89,781,906	17.31%	17.5170
Details of acquisition/sale	11.000.005	2.17%	2.17%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	11,239,035	2.17 /0	2.17 70
acquired/sold			
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	/ -	-	
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	r -	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	0		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	e		
TC (specify holding in each category	7)		
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by	У		
the acquirer			1 /100



	11,239,035	2.17%	2.17%
Total (a+b+c)			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	78,542,871	15.14%	15.14%
a) Shares carrying voting rights	70,342,071	10.1170	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition	mo =40 071	15.14%	15.14%
Total (a+b+c)	78,542,871		1001
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market		
off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		1 1	cold during the
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	11,239,035 shares have been sold during the period: February 23, 2018 – March 15, 2018		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable	Į.		respondence of Re 10
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	each aggregating to Rs. 5,186,176,310 each aggregating to Rs. 5,186,176,310 each aggregating to Rs. 5,186,176,310		
the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
Equity share capitaly total votals of			
TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TO			
after the said acquisition	Each aggree	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Seller Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: March 15, 2018